THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD. JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22

[Electrical Division]

Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543

E-mail:-pmelectricalophwc2025@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.com/www.ophwc.nic.in

PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO :- 05 AS PER IFB

NAME OF THE WORK :- SHIFTING AND RECONSTRUCTION OF 11 K.V & 33 K.V LINE FROM THE SITE OF CONSTRUCTION OF 6-F TYPE QUARTERS AT PUINTALA POLICE STATION IN THE DISTRICT OF BOLANGIR.

BID REF NO :- 43/PM/ELECT/OPHWC/2025-26

NAME &
ADDRESS
OF THE
FIRM

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.
	PART-A				
1	13 Mtr. Long 150X150 mm RS Joist Pole (34.6 kg/Mtr.)	No	11	39,762.32	437,385.52
2	100 Sq. mm AAAC	Km	0.3	235,620.00	70,686.00
3	Erection of 3 Ph 3W 33 KV Line DP using 13 Mtr. Long Joist Pole with Double disc arrangement(excluding cost of Pole)	No	4.00	101,869.90	407,479.60
4	Erection of 13 Mtr. Long 150x150 mm RS Joist Pole on 33 KV Line with double disc arrangement(excluding cost of pole)	No	3.00	8,909.36	26,728.08
5	Guarding for Road crossing of 33 KV Line	No	1.00	4,983.04	4,983.04
A	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				947,262.24
В	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				28,417.87
С	TOTAL RS.				975,680.11
D	T&P @ 2% of C				19,513.60
Е	Contigency @ 3% of C				29,270.40
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				73,176.01
G	Erection charges of Joist Pole @ 5%				22,525.35
Н	Erection charges of PSc Pole@ 20%				
I	Erection charges for other materials@ 10%				52,516.93
	Total Rs.				1,172,682.40
6	Dismantling of 33 KV Line	Km	0.2	18,075.00	3,615.00
	Total Rs.				3,615.00
	Total Rs.(PART-A)				1,176,297.40

	PART-B				
1	13 Mtr. Long 150X150 mm RS Joist Pole (34.6 kg/Mtr.)	No	2	39,762.32	79,524.64
2	9 Mtr. Long 300 kg PSC Pole	No	2	4,080.00	8,160.00
3	100 Sq. mm AAAC	Km	0.07	235,620.00	16,493.40
4	Erection of 13 Mtr. Long 150x150 mm RS Joist Pole on 33 KV Line with double disc arrangement for Road crossing(excluding cost of pole)	No	2.00	6,086.00	12,172.00
5	Guarding for Road crossing	No	1.00	4,983.04	4,983.04
6	Pole clamp	Pair	4.00	272.00	1,088.00
7	GI Nut & Bolt	Kg	1.00	106.08	106.08
A	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				122,527.16
В	Stock, storage and insurance (@3% on A)				3,675.81
С	TOTAL RS.				126,202.97
D	T&P @ 2% of C				2,524.06
Е	Contigency @ 3% of C				3,786.09
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				9,465.22
G	Erection charges of Joist Pole @ 5%				4,095.52
Н	Erection charges of PSc Pole@ 20%				1,680.96
I	Erection charges for other materials@ 10%				3,588.78
	Total Rs.				151,343.61
6	Dismantling of 11 KV Line	Km	0.1	11,875.00	1,187.50
	Total Rs.				1,187.50
	Total Rs.(PART-B)				152,531.11
	Sub Total Rs.				1,328,828.51
	Cess @1%				13,288.29
	Total Estimated Cost				1,342,116.79
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				1,342,117.00
EXCESS	LESS (Please Tick)	In Figure			%
	Quoted Amount in Figure				
	Quoted Amount in word				
	N:B- The Estimated co	st is excl	usive of G	ST.	

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Sd/-Asst. Project Manager (Elect) Sd/Dy. Manager (Elect)

Sd/-Project Manager(Elect)